Criminal

Domestic

General Civil

Judgments

Probate

Property Rights

Torts

Traffic/Parking

State Felony

Other Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor DUI
{Not Applicable}
Criminal

Adjudication of Marriage
Custody and Support
Divorce/Annulment
Paternity

Protective Orders
Temporary Separation
UCCJEA Child Cus Jur
Domestic
Administrative Ag

Civil Rights

Civil Stalking
Contracts

Debt Collection
Interpleader
Miscellaneous

Small Claims De Novo
General Civil
Abstract of Judgment
Child Support Lien
Foreign Judgment
Tax Lien

Workforce Svc Lien
Wrongful Lien
Judgments

Adoption
Conservatorship
Estate Personal Rep
Guardian-Minor

Invol. Commitment MH
Name Change

Other Probate
Probate

Eviction
Lien/Mortgage Fcls
Property Rights
Property Rights
Automobile Tort
Premises Liability
Product Liability

Torts

Traffic Court Case
Traffic/Parking

*These case types are no longer in use.

GRAND County

Case Filing
90
54
21
14
179

107

144
47
44

258
35

386
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Case Disposition

79
49
16

152

258

387
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Utah District Courts: FY2023 Case Type by Court

Clearance Rate %

88%
91%
76%
57%
85%
100%
120%
118%
200%
81%

100%
107%

73%
160%
105%
100%

71%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
200%

92%
200%

100%
100%
97%
94%
100%
100%
95%
200%

100%
100%
100%
100%

97%





