## Utah District Courts: FY2023 Case Type by Court GRAND County Case Filing Case Disposition Clearer

		Case Filing	Case Disposition	Clearance Rate %
Criminal	State Felony	90	79	88%
	Other Misdemeanor	54	49	91%
	Misdemeanor DUI	21	16	76%
	{Not Applicable}	14	8	57%
	Criminal	179	152	85%
Domestic	Adjudication of Marriage	1	1	100%
	Custody and Support	5	6	120%
	Divorce/Annulment	33	39	118%
	Paternity	1	2	200%
	Protective Orders	16	13	81%
	Temporary Separation	1	0	-
	UCCJEA Child Cus Jur	1	1	100%
	Domestic	58	62	107%
General Civil	Administrative Ag	0	1	-
	Civil Rights	1	0	-
	Civil Stalking	22	16	73%
	Contracts	5	8	160%
	Debt Collection	107	112	105%
	Interpleader	1	1	100%
	Miscellaneous	7	5	71%
	Small Claims De Novo	1	1	100%
	General Civil	144	144	100%
Judgments	Abstract of Judgment	47	47	100%
	Child Support Lien	44	44	100%
	Foreign Judgment	2	2	100%
	Tax Lien	258	258	100%
	Workforce Svc Lien	35	35	100%
	Wrongful Lien	0	1	-
	Judgments	386	387	100%
Probate	Adoption	4	4	100%
	Conservatorship	1	2	200%
	Estate Personal Rep	12	11	92%
	Guardian-Minor	1	2	200%
	Invol. Commitment MH	2	0	-
	Name Change	5	5	100%
	Other Probate	9	9	100%
	Probate	34	33	97%
Property Rights	Eviction	18	17	94%
	Lien/Mortgage Fcls	1	1	100%
	Property Rights	1	1	100%
	Property Rights	20	19	95%
Torts	Automobile Tort	1	2	200%
	Premises Liability	1	0	-
	Product Liability	1	1	100%
	Torts	3	3	100%
Traffic/Parking	Traffic Court Case	3	3	100%
	Traffic/Parking	3	3	100%
Total		827	803	97%

<sup>\*</sup>These case types are no longer in use.